
0 

3 

23 

6 

27 

3 

37 

27 

12 

13 

8 

15 

6 

7 

8 

10 

BUREAU OF PUBLIC DEBT

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE - USDA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - DOC

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE - All DOD

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - DHHS

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY - DHS

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - DOI

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS - VA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY - EPA

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION - SSA

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - USPS

GOVERNMENT-WIDE

Percentage of CSRS/FERS New Claims w/ Errors by Agency 

August

September

September

October

November

December

January



Agency

# of 

Cases

% of 

Cases w/ 

Errors

# of 

Cases

% of 

Cases w/ 

Errors

# of 

Cases

% of Cases 

w/ Errors

# of 

Cases

% of 

Cases w/ 

Errors

# of 

Cases

% of 

Cases w/ 

Errors

# of 

Cases

% of Cases 

w/ Errors

BUREAU OF PUBLIC DEBT 16 0

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE - USDA 91 3

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - DOC 30 23

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE - All DOD 650 6

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 22 27

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - DHHS 32 3

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY - DHS 54 37

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ 48 27

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - DOI 33 12

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 121 13

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 40 8

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS - VA 210 15

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY - EPA 17 6

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION - SSA 58 7

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - USPS 431 8

GOVERNMENT-WIDE 1955 10

**The table above shows the agency by retirement application error rates for agencies in the August audit with at least 15 

cases reviewed.  The table shows the number of cases for the agency, the number of cases with an error and the percent of 

cases with errors.  If a case has more than one error, it is counted as a single case with an error.  The Government-wide results 

are also shown.

JanuaryAugust September October November December




