

	August		September		October		November		December		January	
		% of		% of				% of		% of		
	# of	Cases w/	# of	Cases w/	# of	% of Cases	# of	Cases w/	# of	Cases w/	# of	% of Cases
Agency	Cases	Errors	Cases	Errors	Cases	w/ Errors	Cases	Errors	Cases	Errors	Cases	w/ Errors
BUREAU OF PUBLIC DEBT	16	0										
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE - USDA	91	3										
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - DOC	30	23										
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE - All DOD	650	6										
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	22	27										
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - DHHS	32	3										
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY - DHS	54	37										
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - DOJ	48	27										
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - DOI	33	12										
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	121	13										
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	40	8										
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS - VA	210	15										
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY - EPA	17	6						_				
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION - SSA	58	7										
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - USPS	431	8										
GOVERNMENT-WIDE	1955	10										

^{**}The table above shows the agency by retirement application error rates for agencies in the August audit with at least 15 cases reviewed. The table shows the number of cases for the agency, the number of cases with an error and the percent of cases with errors. If a case has more than one error, it is counted as a single case with an error. The Government-wide results are also shown.